## 506118567 06/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE GREGORY PARTRIDGE	06/22/2020
TYLER COEN	06/22/2020
MITCHELL GORDON BURTON	05/20/2020
JEFFERSON CERVANTES	05/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHEARWATER RESEARCH INC.
Street Address:	13155 DELF PL #250
City:	RICHMOND, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6V 2A2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16109356

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6046693432

Email: mail@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS GARNER

Address Line 1: 480-601 W CORDOVA ST

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X309 0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS GARNER
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Garner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=exec\_assign\_X3090017#page1.tif source=exec\_assign\_X3090017#page2.tif source=exec\_assign\_X3090017#page3.tif

PATENT 506118567 REEL: 053004 FRAME: 0135

source=exec\_assign\_X3090017#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053004 FRAME: 0136

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS PARTRIDGE, Bruce Gregory having a business address at 13155 Delf Pl #250, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2A2, Canada; COEN, Tyler having a business address at 13155 Delf Pl #250, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2A2, Canada, BURTON, Mitchell Gordon having a business address at 13155 Delf Pl #250, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2A2, Canada, and CERVANTES, Jefferson having a business address at 13155 Delf Pl #250, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2A2, Canada hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in United States Patent Application No. 16/109.356 filed on August 22, 2018.

Title of Invention: A HEADS-UP DISPLAY FOR USE IN UNDERWATER APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS Shearwater Research Inc. of 13155 Delf Pl #250, Richmond, British Columbia V6V 2A2, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, all right, title and interest in and to the invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

Bruce Gregory Partridge Tyler Coen Mitchell Gordon Burton Jefferson Cervantes

> **₩**PATENT REEL: 053004 FRAME: 0137

The Assignors hereby authorize Oyen Wiggs Green Mutala LLP to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

Executed at Cibsons Can	<u> </u>	2 day of <u>JU</u>	<u> 7 (°</u> 2020.
City or Town Cou	ekt <b>y</b>	72	
Signature of Witness: 1400 1607  Name of Witness: 410 1607	<u> </u>	Bruc	e Gregory Partidge
Address of Witness: 井ろ403 ~ <u>4309 <i>140</i>7</u>			
#3403 - 4908 14041 Burnaby Bc VSH 0	<u> 42 _</u>		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyler Coen has	s hereunto signed	this name:	
		his name:day of	2020.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyler Coen has  Executed at  City or Town Cou	this		2020.
Executed at	this		2020. Tyler Coen
Executed atCity of Town Cou	this _		
Executed at  City or Town Cou  Signature of Witness:	this _		

The Assignors hereby authorize Oyen Wiggs Green Mutala LLP to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

Executed at		this	day of	2020
City or Town	Country			
Signature of Witness:		••••		
Name of Witness:		<u> </u>	Bruce (	iregory Partridge
Address of Witness:				
		_		
			hio maman	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyle	er Coen has hereur	-		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyle  Executed at Burn ABY	er Coen has hereur	-		€2020
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyle  Executed at Burn ABY  City or Town	er Coen has hereur  CANAOA  Country	_this <u>2</u> '		<u>€2</u> 020
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyle  Executed at Bully ABY  City or Town  Signature of Witness:	CANAOA  Country	_this <u>2</u> '		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyle  Executed at Bully ABY  City or Town  Signature of Witness:	CANAOA  Country	_this <u>2</u> '		€2020 Tyler Coer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tyle Executed at Buly ABY	CANADA Country  P 1  Shinozawa	_ this <u>2</u> '		

Executed atCa	<u> </u>	<i>CANADA</i> (1 Country	nis <u>20</u> day of/	<u>u AY</u> // .	2020.
Signature of Witne: Name of Witness:	ss: 119 Michell	JAV LBudan	Mall	Aitcheil Gordo	Laten Burton
Address of Witness	: 289 S Coquid	antiagessir Iam BC			
ixecuted at <b>\an</b>		son Cervantes has h <u>Caviada</u> t		ame:  May	2020.
Executed at <b>\\Q1</b> 1	COUVEC,	<u>Canada</u> 1			<u> </u>

**RECORDED: 06/22/2020**